

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 1004526

STAUB | SPECIALITIES - Coaster magnetic -Ø 230mm - Brown - Beech



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic 230mm Brown Beech

1. General Information

The Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic is a premium-quality coaster crafted from brown beech wood. Designed for durability and elegance, it provides a safe and stylish surface for hot cookware and serving dishes. This product is ideal for both domestic and professional settings, enhancing your dining experience while protecting your surfaces.

2. Safety Information

- **Intended Use:** This product is designed for use with warm or hot cookware. Do not use with direct flames or extremely hot objects that exceed the product's heat resistance.
- **Surface Care:** Ensure the surfaces on which the coaster is placed are dry and water-resistant to prevent slips or damage.
- **Children:** Keep out of reach of children. This product may pose a risk of burns if hot cookware is placed directly on it.
- **Inspection:** Regularly check for signs of wear, cracking, or damage. Do not use if damaged.
- **Cleaning:** Follow the cleaning and maintenance instructions to preserve the quality and safety of the product. Avoid soaking in water.

3. Product Specifications

- **Product Dimensions:** 230mm x 230mm x 20mm
- **Material:** Brown Beech Wood
- **Weight:** 0.6kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unpacking:** Carefully unpack the coaster from the packaging, ensuring to remove any protective materials without damaging the product.
2. **Placement:** Place the coaster on a stable, flat surface. Ensure that it is positioned away from edges to prevent slipping.
3. **Magnetic Feature:** For items with a magnetic base, ensure that the magnetic element is properly aligned with the coaster's magnet for optimal grip.

5. Operation

1. **Using the Coaster:** When placing hot cookware on the coaster, ensure the base of the cookware is clean and free from moisture.
2. **Temperature Usage:** Limit the usage to cookware that has a safe temperature reading as per the coaster's specifications to avoid surface damage.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Cleaning:** Wipe the coaster with a damp cloth after each use. For tougher stains, a mild detergent can be used. Avoid submerging in water.
- **Drying:** Ensure the coaster is completely dry before storing. Do not place in a dishwasher or expose to high moisture.
- **Conditioning:** Periodically treat the wooden surface with a food-safe mineral oil to maintain its appearance and integrity.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Coaster Slipping:** Ensure that the surface is clean and dry. Check that it is not placed on a wet or grease-coated surface.
- **Stains:** For persistent stains, sand down the affected area lightly and reapply a mineral oil treatment.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the coaster responsibly at your local waste disposal facility. As a wooden product, it is biodegradable, but follow local regulations regarding disposal of wood products.

9. Contact

For any questions or support, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Staub Spezialitäten Coaster Magnetic 230mm - Braun Beech

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Staub Spezialitäten Coasters. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Koch- und Serviererfahrung zu verbessern.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Dieses Produkt ist nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck zu verwenden.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von offenen Flammen und extremen Hitzequellen fern.
- Lassen Sie das Produkt niemals unbeaufsichtigt, während es verwendet wird.
- Überprüfen Sie vor der Benutzung auf Beschädigungen und verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Mängel vorliegen.
- Bewahren Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Reinigen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig, um Schimmel und Bakterienwachstum zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Buchenholz
- Durchmesser: 230mm
- Gewicht: 0,45kg
- Verwendung: Für heiße Töpfe und Pfannen
- Pflege: Handwäsche empfohlen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untergrund, auf dem der Coaster platziert wird, stabil und eben ist.
- Reinigen Sie die Arbeitsfläche, um Staub oder Schmutz zu entfernen.
- Platzieren Sie den Coaster an einem gewünschten Ort, away von Wärmequellen und Kinderhänden.

5. Betrieb

- Legen Sie heiße Töpfe oder Pfannen mittig auf den Coaster, um die beste Druckverteilung zu gewährleisten.
- Verwenden Sie den Coaster nicht als Kochfläche oder um heiße Dinge zu lagern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Coaster nach jedem Gebrauch mit einem feuchten Tuch und milder Seife.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von Geschirrspülern oder aggressiven Reinigungsmitteln.
- Lassen Sie den Coaster an der Luft trocknen; nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder Wärme aussetzen.
- Behandeln Sie das Holz gelegentlich mit einem Speiseöl, um seine Lebensdauer zu verlängern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Wenn der Coaster Risse oder andere Mängel aufweist, verwenden Sie ihn nicht weiter.
- Bei Fragen zur Verwendung oder Pflege kontaktieren Sie bitte den Kundendienst.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Holzabfall.
- Unterstützen Sie die umweltfreundliche Entsorgung, indem Sie den Coaster in einer Recyclingstelle für Holzprodukte abgeben.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic 230mm Bruine Beuken

1. Algemene Informatie

De Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic is ontworpen om de warmte van schalen en potten te isoleren en tegelijkertijd een stijlvolle accent te bieden aan uw tafel. Deze onderzetter is ideaal voor gebruik thuis en in professionele keukens, vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig beukenhout.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de onderzetter alleen voor hete gerechten die geschikt zijn voor de onderzetter.
- Plaats de onderzetter op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond om uitglijden en ongevallen te voorkomen.
- Houd de onderzetter uit de buurt van open vlammen en hete oppervlakken.
- Zorg ervoor dat de onderzetter voor gebruik schoon en droog is om de grip te waarborgen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende of bijtende schoonmaakmiddelen om schade aan het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- Bij beschadiging van de onderzetter, zoals splinters of breuken, niet meer gebruiken.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Beukenhout
- Diameter: 230 mm
- Vorm: Rond
- Kleur: Bruin

4. Setup en Installatie

- Plaats de onderzetter op een vlak en droog oppervlak.
- Zorg ervoor dat de onderzetter volledig is uitgedroogd voordat u deze gebruikt.
- Voorkom dat de onderzetter in direct contact komt met hittebronnen zoals een fornuis of oven.

5. Gebruik

- Plaats hete pannen of schalen voorzichtig op de onderzetter.
- Gebruik de onderzetter om de tafel of het aanrecht te beschermen tegen hitte- en vochtschade.
- Na gebruik, verwijder voorzichtig de potten of schalen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de onderzetter met een zachte, vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd onderdompeling in water; droog de onderzetter onmiddellijk na reiniging af.
- Behandel de onderzetter regelmatig met een eetbare olie om het hout in goede staat te houden en splintervorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De onderzetter is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Niet gebruiken; vervangen door een nieuwe onderzetter.
- Probleem: De onderzetter glijdt.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat deze op een vlakke, droge ondergrond staat; gebruik een antislipmat indien nodig.

8. Afvoer

- De Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic kan worden weggegooid in de reguliere houtafvalcontainer.
- Zorg ervoor dat de onderzetter goed schoon is voordat u deze weggooit.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Coaster Magnético de 230 mm - Madera de Haya

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir el Coaster Magnético de Madera de Haya de 230 mm de Staub. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una solución práctica y estética para proteger sus superficies de los daños causados por el calor y la humedad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Este producto es exclusivamente para uso doméstico. No utilizar en entornos industriales.
- Evitar el Calor Extremo: No colocar objetos que superen la temperatura recomendada.
- Superficies Secas: Asegúrese de que el coaster esté seco antes de usarlo, para evitar deslizamientos.
- Manejo: Manipular con cuidado para evitar lesiones. No permitir que los niños usen el producto sin supervisión.
- Mantenimiento: Revisar el estado del producto periódicamente. Reemplazar si muestra señales de daño.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

Especificaciones Técnicas:

- Dimensiones: 230 mm
- Material: Madera de haya
- Color: Marrón
- Uso: Coaster magnético para protección de superficies

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Coloque el Coaster Magnético sobre la superficie deseada.
- Asegúrese de que la base esté limpia y libre de suciedad para garantizar un buen contacto magnético.
- No es necesario realizar una instalación adicional. El producto está listo para usarse.

5. Operación

- Simplemente coloque sus recipientes o utensilios sobre el coaster.
- Asegúrese de que el objeto en la parte superior del coaster no exceda la capacidad de peso recomendado.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- No sumergir en agua ni usar productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar la madera.
- Secar completamente después de la limpieza para evitar la deformación.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El coaster no se adhiere: Verifique que la superficie esté limpia y seca.
- Rayones o manchas visibles: Limpie inmediatamente con un paño suave para evitar daños permanentes.
- Desgaste excesivo: Reemplace el coaster si muestra signos de desgaste significativo.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimínelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje y desechos de madera.

9. Contacto

Si necesita ayuda, contáctenos:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el Coaster Magnético de Madera de Haya de Staub. ¡Disfrute de su compra!

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation pour le Plateau Magnétique Staub (230 mm, Hêtre Brun)

1. Informations Générales

Le Plateau Magnétique Staub est conçu pour une utilisation dans des environnements de restauration professionnelle. Fabriqué en hêtre de haute qualité, ce produit est destiné à servir de support stable pour vos plats tout en offrant une présentation élégante.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.
- Ne pas exposer le plateau à des sources de chaleur extrêmes.
- Évitez l'utilisation d'objets tranchants qui pourraient rayer ou endommager la surface.
- Ne pas utiliser des produits chimiques abrasifs ou des nettoyeurs agressifs lors du nettoyage.
- Surveillez les enfants lorsqu'ils utilisent le produit.
- En cas de dommage visible, cessez immédiatement d'utiliser le plateau.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Plateau Magnétique Staub
- Dimensions : 230 mm
- Matériau : Hêtre Brun
- Poids : [à déterminer selon le produit]

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Retirez le plateau de son emballage.
2. Inspectez le produit pour toute anomalie ou dommage.
3. Placez le plateau sur une surface plane et stable, à l'abri des courants d'air.
4. Vérifiez l'alignement du plateau sur la table pour éviter tout basculement.
5. Si nécessaire, nettoyez la surface du plateau avant l'utilisation initiale.

5. Fonctionnement

- Placez vos plats sur le plateau de manière uniforme pour assurer une distribution équilibrée du poids.
- Utilisez le plateau pour servir des plats chauds ou froids et pour présenter les aliments avec élégance.
- Évitez de laisser des aliments en dehors du plateau pendant de longues périodes pour éviter que la surface ne s'endommage.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez le plateau après chaque utilisation avec un chiffon humide doux.
- N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs ou de brosses dures qui pourraient rayer le bois.
- Séchez soigneusement le plateau après lavage pour éviter le gonflement.
- Appliquez une huile de maintenance pour le bois tous les 6 mois pour prolonger la durée de vie du produit.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Rayures sur la surface.
Solution : Évitez l'utilisation d'objets tranchants et appliquez de l'huile pour le bois pour atténuer l'apparence.
- Problème : Instabilité du plateau.
Solution : Vérifiez que le plateau est sur une surface plane et ajustez sa position.

8. Élimination

- À la fin de sa vie utile, éliminez ce produit conformément à la réglementation locale sur le traitement des déchets.
- Favorisez le recyclage en retournant le produit à un centre de recyclage approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupations, contactez-nous :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le Plateau Magnétique Staub. Nous vous souhaitons une expérience enrichissante avec notre produit.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Coaster Magnetico Staub Specialità 230mm in Faggio Marrone

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuto nel manuale del Coaster Magnetico Staub Specialità. Questo prodotto è progettato per proteggere le superfici da macchie e danni, offrendo anche un'elegante soluzione per la presentazione dei tuoi piatti.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il coaster esclusivamente su superfici piane e asciutte.
- Evitare l'uso del coaster su fonti di calore diretto.
- Non lasciare il coaster a contatto con sostanze corrosive o chimiche.
- Assicurarsi che il coaster non sia danneggiato prima dell'uso.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di contatto con alimenti, garantire che siano puliti e sicuri da consumare.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Coaster Magnetico Staub Specialità
- Materiale: Faggio
- Dimensioni: 230mm
- Colore: Marrone
- Utilizzo: Protezione e presentazione per piatti caldi e freddi.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il coaster dall'imballaggio e controllare che non ci siano danni visibili.
2. Posizionare il coaster su una superficie piana in un luogo asciutto.
3. Se il tuo coaster include magneti, assicurati che siano perfettamente integrati nel design.
4. Assicurati che il coaster sia stabile prima di appoggiare il piatto.

5. Funzionamento

Il coaster magnetico è pronto all'uso non necessita di funzionamento particolare. Posizionare semplicemente il piatto sul coaster per una protezione ottimale delle superfici.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il coaster con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide.
- Asciugare completamente il coaster dopo la pulizia per evitare la formazione di muffe.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ventilato.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il coaster non mantiene il piatto in posizione, controllare se la superficie è piana e asciutta.
- Se il materiale mostra segni di usura, considerare di sostituirlo per garantire prestazioni ottimali.

8. Smaltimento

Il prodotto è realizzato in faggio e può essere smaltito come rifiuto organico. Assicurarsi di seguire le normative locali relative allo smaltimento dei rifiuti.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, non esitate a contattarci:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania